PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tero SOUKKA	09/14/2011
Urpo LAMMINMAKI	09/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OY ARCTIC PARTNERS AB c/o Timo Lovgren
Street Address:	Yliopistonkatu 2 H 155
City:	Turku
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-20100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13257595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)838-0445

 Phone:
 703-838-0445

Email: jclydon@starpower.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. LYDON

Address Line 1: 100 DAINGERFIELD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TUR-227

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James C. Lydon

Total Attachments: 1

source=TUR-227-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026930 FRAME: 0093

OF \$40.00 1325/595

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	OY ARCTIC PARTNERS AB				
Name(s) & Address(es))	c/o Timo Lovgren				
		pistonkatu 2 H 155			
		0100 Tuelm			
	Fin				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled				
(Title of Invention)	LUMINESCENCE ASSAY ME	THOD			
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:				
section must be	*filed on	Serial No. ,			
completed)	*filed on, Serial No, (JAMES C. LYDON is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereof on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, reexamination, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional or substitute thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, reexamination, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signature(s).	the undersigned inventor(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their		
/652 \	ma Au				
(Signatures)	1 and Sanker	70 22 42 Y 182 Y 2 A	14. 9. 2cu		
	(CICKIA TIIDE)	Tero SOUKKA (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(IIIE NAME)	(DATE)		
	() who down	Urpo LAMMINMAKI	14.9.2011		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED